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RETAINING WALL

CONCRETE CURB

FLUSH CURB

FENCE

GUIDE RAIL

TREELINE

PROPERTY LINE

R.O.W. LINE

EASEMENT LINE

SETBACK LINE

ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL

CONCRETE MONUMENT/
IRON PIN

SIGN

PARKING COUNT

TREE

WATER/GAS VALVES

AREA LIGHT

FIRE HYDRANT

UTILITY POLE

ADJACENT PROPERTY LINE

ROOF DRAIN/CLEANOUT

UTILITY POLE W/ LIGHT

OVERHEAD UTILITY WIRES

LEGEND
EXISTING

BUILDING

RETAINING WALL

CONCRETE CURB

FLUSH CURB

FENCE

ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL

CROSSWALK

SIDEWALK

SIGN

PARKING COUNT

DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACE

AREA LIGHT

BOLLARD

CLEANOUT/ROOF DRAIN

LEGEND
PROPOSED

CONCRETE MONUMENT/
IRON PIN

BUILDING

CO RD

FIRE HYDRANT

PERVIOUS PAVERS

10

CONCRETE SIDEWALK.P-21

SIDEWALK TIE-IN.P-22

STANDARD ASPHALT PAVEMENT.P-17

PAVEMENT TIE-IN.P-13

TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB.P-1

SURVEYORS MONUMENT.A-2

WHITE PAINTED STOP BAR & LETTERING.T-5

WHITE PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW.T-7

PAVEMENT MARKING.T-8

LEGEND
PROPOSED

SURVEYORS IRON PIN.A-3

TRUNCATED DOME PATTERN FOR ADA DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES.T-16

HIGH VISIBILITY CROSSWALK.T-21

LANDSCAPED AREA.A-15

CONCRETE PAVEMENT.P-15

TYPICAL FLUSH CONCRETE CURB.P-2

TRASH COMPACTOR BY OTHERS.A-16

SEPTA BUS SHELTER INTEGRATED INTO CORNER OF BY OTHERS.A-17

RETAINING WALL BY OTHERS.A-19

OUTDOOR SEATING AREA BY OTHERS.A-20

BIKE RACK.A-21

CART CORRAL BY OTHERS.A-23

BOLLARD.T-20

DECORATIVE ALUMINUM FENCE.A-7

STANDARD POLE MOUNTED SIGN INSTALLATION.T-11

RESERVED PARKING SIGN WITHIN BOLLARD.T-18

TYPICAL EXTENDED CONCRETE CURB.P-4

WHITE PADOT PAVEMENT MARKING ONLY.T-9

"STREETPRINT" ASPHALT IMPRINTED TEXTURED CROSSWALK.T-22

TYPICAL CONCRETE CURB WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY.P-1A

RAISED CONCRETE APRONP-27

'STOP' SIGN.

LEGEND
PROPOSED

DO NOT ENTER SIGN.

'RESERVED PARKING' SIGN & 'RESERVED PARKING PENALTIES' SIGN.

'RESERVED PARKING' SIGN & 'RESERVED PARKING PENALTIES' SIGN & 'VAN
ACCESSIBLE' SIGN.

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN.

DIAGONAL DOWNWARD POINTING ARROW.

'TRUCKS ONLY' SIGN.

LEFT TURN ONLY SIGN.

RIGHT TURN ONLY SIGN.

'ONE WAY' SIGN.

'NO THRU TRAFFIC' SIGN.

WALL MOUNTED 'RESERVED PARKING' SIGN & 'RESERVED PARKING
PENALTIES' SIGN.
WALL MOUNTED 'RESERVED PARKING' SIGN & 'RESERVED PARKING
PENALTIES' SIGN & 'VAN ACCESSIBLE' SIGN.
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PARKING REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED PROVIDED
181-72 BICYCLE PARKING. LOTS
CONTAINING MORE THAN 10
SPACES SHALL PROVIDE 1
BICYCLE SPACE FOR EVERY 10
PARKING SPACES

171 SPACES / 10 x 1 = 18
NUMBER OF BICYCLE
SPACES

18

181-73 MAXIMUM PARKING 120.0% 102.4%

TABLE 5 PARKING STANDARDS:
GC DISTRICT: 1/300 SQUARE FEET
OF GROSS FLOOR AREA

49,950 / 300 = 167 SPACES 171 SPACES

SITE REQUIREMENTS

ZONING DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS
REQUIRED
(GATEWAY)

EXISTING
(GATEWAY)

PROPOSED
(GATEWAY)

PROPOSED
(TOTAL)

MIN. NET LOT SIZE 40,000 SF 127,278 SF 127,278 SF 132,005 SF

MIN. LOT WIDTH 100.0 FEET >100.0 FEET >100.0 FEET >100.0 FEET

MAX. BUILDING COVERAGE 45.0% 27.9% (35,568 SF) 39.2% (49,940 SF) 37.8% (49,940 SF)

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

70.0% (80.0% IF
REQUIREMENTS FROM
SMO UTILIZING PEAK
RATE CONTROLS FOR
DISTRICT B ARE
SATISFIED)

87.6% (111,500 SF) 79.8% (101,543 SF) 76.9% (101,543 SF)

MIN. FRONT YARD

20.0 FEET (15.0 FEET IF
LOT IS A CORNER LOT
OR HAS MULTIPLE
STREET FRONTAGES)

8.7 FEET 15.0 FEET 15.0 FEET

MIN. SIDE YARD 15.0 FEET 0.0 FEET 71.1 FEET 71.1 FEET

MIN. REAR YARD 15.0 FEET N/A N/A N/A

MIN. BUILDING SETBACK FROM
ABUTTING RESIDENTIALLY ZONED
PROPERTIES

40.0 FEET 0.0 FEET 55.4 FEET 55.4 FEET

MIN. PARKING SETBACK FROM
STREET ULT. R.O.W. 10.0 FEET 0.0 FEET 10.0 FEET 10.0 FEET

MIN. PARKING SETBACK FROM
NONRESIDENTIAL PROPERTY
LINES

10.0 FEET 0.0 FEET N/A N/A

MIN. PARKING SETBACK FROM
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY LINES 30.0 FEET 9.9 FEET (ENC) 10.0 FEET (ENC) 10.0 FEET (ENC)

MIN. SETBACK OF OUTDOOR
LOADING AND TRASH STORAGE
AREAS FROM ABUTTING
RESIDENTIALLY ZONED
PROPERTIES

50.0 FEET 30.5 FEET 114.2 FEET 114.2 FEET

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT 40.0 FEET 38.5 FEET <40.0 FEET <40.0 FEET

181-61.C.(9) PROPERTIES WITH
FRONTAGES GREATER THAN 600
FEET MAY BE PERMITTED A
MAXIMUM OF TWO DRIVEWAYS
PER STREET FRONTAGE,
PROVIDED THAT SUCH DRIVEWAYS
ARE AT LEAST 300 FEET APART

300.0 FEET 56.0 FEET (ENC) 60.5 FEET (ENC) 60.5 FEET (ENC)

(ENC) EXISTING NON-CONFORMITY

EXISTING ZONING: G GATEWAY COMMERCIAL
PROPOSED ZONING: G GATEWAY COMMERCIAL
EXISTING USE: 181-57.A(1) RETAIL (PERMITTED BY-RIGHT)

181-57.A(4) BUSINESS OR PROFESSIONAL OFFICE (PERMITTED BY-RIGHT)
181-57.A(5) DOCTOR, DENTIST OFFICE (PERMITTED BY-RIGHT)
181-57.A(9) RESTAURANT (PERMITTED BY-RIGHT)

PROPOSED USE: 181-57.A(1) RETAIL (PERMITTED BY-RIGHT)

OVERALL LOT AREA

OVERALL SITE AREA: UNITS 1 & 2, BLOCK 26: 82,919 SF
UNITS 19, 21 AND 22: 47,415 SF
UNITS 18 AND 23: 11,882 SF

TOTAL: 142,216 SF
R.O.W. DEDICATION: WYNCOTE ROAD:         - 0 SF

OLD YORK ROAD:         - 0 SF
WASHINGTON LANE: -10,211 SF
BASE SITE AREA: 132,005 SF

ZONING DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED
(B-1 RESIDENTIAL)

EXISTING
(B-1 RESIDENTIAL)

PROPOSED
(B-1 RESIDENTIAL)

MIN. LOT AREA 3,000 SF 4,727 SF 4,727 SF

MIN. LOT WIDTH 50.0 FEET DETACHED BUILDING 82.6 FEET 82.6 FEET

MAX. BUILDING AREA 30% 21.6% (1,017 SF) 0%

MAX. IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 60% 24.0% (1,131 SF) 0%

MIN. FRONT YARD 30.0 FEET 0.7 FEET (ENC) N/A

MIN. SIDE YARD 9.0 FEET 49.8 FEET N/A

MIN. REAR YARD 25.0 FEET N/A N/A

BUILDING HEIGHT

MIN. 2 STORIES.
MAX. 50.0 FEET; INCREASE SIDE
YARD SETBACK BY 1.0 FOOT FOR
EVERY ADDITOINAL FOOT IN
HEIGHT OVER 40.0 FEET.

35.2 FEET N/A
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BAP JENKINTOWN, LLC
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PENNSYLVANIA
YOU MUST CALL 811 BEFORE ANY EXCAVATION

WHETHER IT'S ON PRIVATE OR PUBLIC LAND.
1-800-242-1776
www.pa1call.org

__________________

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
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